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Adams* Linda Colorado 
Association for 
the Education of 
Young Children 

P.O. Box 261326 
Highlands Ranch, CO 
80163 

(303) 791-2772 
Fax: (303) 791-7597 

caeyc@coloradoaeyc.org 

Atchison 
(Alternate 
rep) 

Bruce Colorado 
Children's 
Campaign 

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 
125, 
Denver, CO 80203  

(303) 839-1580 x227 
Fax: (303) 839-1354 

bruce@coloradokids.org 

Atler* Jennifer Invest In Kids 600 Grant Street Suite 306 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 839-1808 
Fax: (303) 839-1695 

jatler@iik.org 

Beckel Laurie Early Childhood 
and School 
Readiness 
Commission 

c/o Colorado Foundation for 
Families and Children 
303 E. 17th Ave, Suite 400 
Denver, CO 80203  

(303) 909-8235 cell 
Fax: (303) 837-8496 

Lbeckel@coloradofederation.org 

Blakely* Christy Family Voices of 
Colorado 

2200 S. Jasmine 
Denver, CO 80122 

(303) 973-5780 
cell (303) 726-2065 

Christy957@comcast.com 

Bulicz Leslie CDHS – Division 
of Child Care 

1575 Sherman Street, 1st 
Floor 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-4556 
Fax: (303) 866-4453 

leslie.bulicz@state.co.us 

Davidon* Sarah JFK Partners-
UCHSC 

4200 E 9th Ave C-234 
Denver, CO 80262 

(303) 315-2152 
Fax: (303) 315-7386 

Sarah.davidon@uchsc.edu 
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Davis* Jenna Community 
Consolidated 
Child Care Pilots 

8319 Cole Street 
Arvada, CO 80005 

(720) 291-0066 
Fax: (720) 221-4309 

jenna@ecesystem.com 

Esquibel* José CDPHE – 
Prevention 
Leadership 
Council 

4300 Cherry Creek Drive 
South 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 

(303) 692-2302 
Fax: (303) 758-3448 

j.esquibel@state.co.us 

Finley Stephan
nie 

Lt. Governor’s 
Office  

130 State Capitol 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-2526 
Fax:  (303) 866-5469 

Stephannie.finley@state.co.us 

Forlenza Eileen CDPHE – Health 
Care Program for 
Children with 
Special Needs 

Prevention Services 
Division 
4300 Cherry Creek Drive 
South 
Denver, CO 80246-1530 

(303) 692-2794 
Fax: 

Eileen.forlenza@state.co.us 

Goodwin- 
Bowers 
(Alternate 
rep) 

Lori CDE – Colorado 
Preschool 
Program 

201 E. Colfax , 509 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-6783 
Fax: (303) 866-6785 

bowers_L@cde.state.co.us 
 

Hammerbec
k* 

Kathryn Colorado Child 
Care Association 

1370 Pennsylvania #410 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 860-7174 
Fax: (303) 831-7830 

Kathryn@coloradochildcare.net 

Havener Tami Early Childhood 
Summit 

2875 Village Drive 
P.O. Box 773982 
Steamboat Springs, CO  
80477 

(970) 879-5973 x11 
Fax: (970) 879-7467 

thavener@familydevelopmentce
nter.org
 

Heiling Stephen CDHS – Division 
of Child Care and 
Child Welfare 

1575 Sherman Street 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-5943 
Fax: (303) 866-4453 

Stephen.heiling@state.co.us 

mailto:thavener@familydevelopmentcenter.org
mailto:thavener@familydevelopmentcenter.org
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Hutson* Rachel CDPHE – Child 
Health 

4300 Cherry Creek Drive 
South  
PSD - A4 
Denver, CO  80246-1530 

(303) 692-2365 
Fax: (303) 691-7852 
Cell: (303) 478-1998 

Rachel.Hutson@state.co.us 

Koehn 
(Alternate 
rep) 

Jo CDE – Infant and 
Toddler Program 

201 E. Colfax 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-6706 
Fax: (303) 866-6662 

koehn_J@cde.state.co.us 

Kottenstette Bill Head Start – 
State 
Collaboration 
Office 

Office of Lt. Governor 
130 State Capitol 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 866-6361 
Fax: (303) 866-5469 

bkottenstette@capitol.state.co.us 

Landis-
Tyson* 

Noreen Colorado Head 
Start Association 

Community Partnership for 
Child Development 
2330 Robinson Street 
Colorado Springs, CO  
80904 

(719) 884-1410 
Fax: (719) 634-8086 
Cell: (719) 338-7223 

nlandistyson@cpcd.org 

Landrum 
 

Jennifer Colorado 
Children’s 
Campaign 

1120 Lincoln Street, Suite 
125, 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 839-1580 
x269 

Fax: (303) 839-
1354 

Jennifer@coloradokids.org 

Linville* Nancie Clayton Early 
Childhood 
Resource 
Institute 

3607 Martin Luther King 
Blvd. 
Denver, CO  80205 

(303) 355-4411 
x239 
Fax:  

linvillen@gwclayton.org 
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Norris Ann Healthy Families 
Colorado 

Colorado Bright Beginnings
2505 18th Street, Suite 100 
Denver, CO 80211-3907 

(303) 433-6200 x23 
Fax: (303) 433-6400 

Ann.norris@brightbeginningsco.
org (work) 
Anniemn713@aol.com (home) 

Patton Tom CDE – Part C 201 E. Colfax 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-6667 
Fax: (303) 866-6662 

Patton_t@cde.state.co.us 

Price Diane Child Nursery 
Centers 

104 E. Rio Grande 
Colorado Springs, CO 
80903 

(719) 632-1754 x21 
Fax: (719) 632-3243 

dlprice@cscnc.org 

Raun* Scott CDHS – Division 
of Child Care 

1575 Sherman Street, 1st 
Floor 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-6023 
Fax: (303) 866-4453 

scott.raun@state.co.us 

Roy Lisa Piton Foundation 370 17th Street, Suite 5300 
Denver, CO  80202 

(303) 825-6246 
Fax: (303) 628-3839 

lroy@piton.org 

Schultz 
(Alternate 
rep) 

Bryan Qualistar Early 
Learning 

3607 Martin Luther King 
Blvd 
Denver, CO 80205 

(303) 339-6800 
Fax: (303) 339-6683 

bschultz@qualistar.org 

Seeley* Ken Colorado 
Foundation for 
Families and 
Children 

303 E. 17th Ave, Suite 400 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 837-8466 x101 
Fax: (303) 837-8496 

kseeley@coloradofoundation.org 

Smith Dave CDE – 
Prevention 
Initiatives 

201 E. Colfax 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-6683 
Fax: (303) 866-6785 

smith_d@cde.state.co.us 

Smith 
(Alternate 
rep) 

Susan CDE – Part C 201 E. Colfax 
Denver, CO 80203 

(303) 866-6709 
Fax: (303) 866-6662 

Smith_s@cde.state.co.us 

mailto:Ann.norris@brightbeginningsco.org
mailto:Ann.norris@brightbeginningsco.org
mailto:Anniemn713@aol.com
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Stiles* Kathleen CO Early 
Childhood 
Credential Office 

3607 Martin Luther King 
Blvd 
Denver, CO  80205  

(303) 333-6019 
Fax: (303) 333-6020 

Kathleen.stiles@ccd.edu 

Triolo-
Moloney* 

Sharon CDE – 
Consolidated 
Child Care Pilots 

201 E. Colfax, 406 
Denver, CO  80203  

(303) 866-6781 
Fax: (303) 866-6785 

triolo-
moloney_S@cde.state.co.us 

Vendegna 
(Alternate 
rep) 

Nan CDE – 
Exceptional 
Student Services 

201 E. Colfax, 406 
Denver, CO  80203 

(303) 866-6602 
Fax: (303) 866-6662 

Vendegna_n@cde.state.co.us 

Watson* Wendy Early Childhood 
Council of 
Larimer County 

PO Box 271708 
Fort Collins, CO 80527 

(970) 377-3388 x205 
 

ecc@frii.com 

Westervelt* Gerrit Qualistar Early 
Learning 

3607 Martin Luther King 
Blvd. 
Denver, CO  80205  

(303) 339-6800 
Fax: (303) 339-6833 

gwestervelt@qualistar.org 

Zundel Claudia CDHS – Division 
of Mental Health 
Services 

Mental Health Services 
3824 West Princeton Circle
Denver, CO 80236 

(303) 866-7528 
Fax: (303) 866-7470 

Claudia.zundel@state.co.us 

 
Consultants 
Clifford Dean North Carolina 

Smart Start 
228 Cliffdale Drive 
Winston-Salem, NC  27104

(336) 765-3619 cliffordconsult@mindspring.com 

Golden Oxana National Child 
Care Information 
Center 

1847 South Milwaukee 
Street 
Denver, CO  80210  

(303) 758-3734 
Fax: (303) 691-8850 

ogolden@nccic.org 
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Knoll-Moran Karen ACF Office of 
Early Childhood 
Programs 

Department of Health and 
Human Services 
1961 Stout Street 
Denver, CO 80204 

(303) 844-1164 
Fax: (303) 844-3642 

kknollmoran@acf.hhs.gov 

Rast Jim Vroon 
VanDenBerg, 
LLP 

 10822 Quail Creek Drive 
East 
Parker, CO 80138 

(303) 790-4099 
cell (303) 549-4599  

jimrast02@aol.com  

*Task Force Chairpersons: Jennifer Atler/Ken Seeley (Policy); Sarah Davidon/Kathleen Stiles/Rachel Hutson (Professional and 
Workforce Development); Rachel Hutson/Sarah Davidon (Program Availability), Scott Raun/Gerrit Westervelt (Organizational 
Structure), Nancie Linville/Sharon Triolo-Moloney/Wendy Watson (Finance), Jenna Davis/Kathryn Hammerbeck/Linda Adams 
(Public Engagement), Noreen Landis-Tyson/José Esquibel (Evaluation and Outcomes). 

mailto:jimrast02@aol.com

